COMUNIDAD AGRICOLA
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1

2
000002A
000002B
000002C
000002D
000002E
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4
000004A
000004B
000004C
000004D
000004F
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000004H
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000004J
000004K
000004L
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000005A
000005B
000005C
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000005G

6
000006A
000006B
000006C
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7
000007A
000007B
000007C
000007D
000007E

GOBIERNO DE

CHILE

b

NOMBRES

RAMON ENRIQUE
SUC. EUGENIO
FELIX

ASCENCIO

JULIA

CLARA

BELLA

ALFONSO

SUC. ARTURO
CARMEN

NEMESIO
CRISTOBAL

JOSE

ENRIQUE

ELADIO

PRIMITIVA

SOFIA

EUSONIA

BENITA

GABRIELA

HILARIOS

SUC. MANUEL ANTONIO
EUGENIO
HUMBERTO

IGNACIA DEL ROSARIO
MARIA ADORACION
NICOLAS DEL ROSARIO
DIOSA

SECUNDINO

SUC. ESPERIDION
TIBURCIO

EDUVINA

BLANCA

MARCOS

SUC. BLANCA ESTER
AMADO

ALFONSO

MACARIA ANTONIA
CARMEN

MARTINA DAMIANA

APELLIDOS

PERINES

YANEZ ORREGO
YANEZ GUERRERO
YANEZ GUERRERO
YANEZ GUERRERO
YANEZ GUERRERO
YANEZ GUERRERO
PASTEN PASTEN
CORTES CORTES
PASTEN VDA. DE CORTES
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
CORTES PASTEN
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CORTES PASTEN
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VALDIVIA YANEZ
VALDIVIA OLIVARES
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VALDIVIA OLIVARES
VALDIVIA OLIVARES
VALDIVIA OLIVARES
YANEZ ORREGO
YANEZ ROJAS
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YANEZ ROJAS
PASTEN PLAZA
PASTEN PASTEN
PASTEN PASTEN
PASTEN PASTEN
PASTEN PASTEN

PASTEN PASTEN

DERECHOS
UN DERECHO
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UN DERECHO
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8
000008A
000008B
000008C
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000015A
000015B
000015C
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000015E
16
000016A
000016B
000016C
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000016E
000016F
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000022A
000022B
000022C
000022D
000022E
000022F
23
000023A
000023B
24
25
000025A
000025B
000025C
000025D
000025E
000025F
26

SUC. ROSA

MARTINA

ANTONIA

VICTOR

GUILLERMO

JUAN ALBERTO
TORIBIO DEL ROSARIO
RAQUEL DEL TRANSITO
ABRAHAM DEL ROSARIO
JULIA

SUC. ZOILA

RAMON ERNESTO
HUMBERTO

SOLERCIO

PORFIRIO

ARMANDO

SUC. HERCULANO
HERCULA

ELENA

JULIO DE MARIA
LEONCIO

FRANCISCO

MATILDE

NAZARIO

JUAN

RAMON

TRANSITO DEL ROSARIO
LUIS

SUC. CORNELIO
MERCEDES

ZUNILDA

CLARA

SECUNDINO
NOLBERTO

OSCAR

SUC. ISIDORO

LUIS ALBERTO

SABINA

DELFIN ARY DE JESUS
SUC. ESTANISLAO
LEONARDO
EUSTAQUIO
MERCEDES
AMBROSIO

RAMON ANTONIO
ERCILIA

JUAN CANCIO

LEON

CORTES CORTES
CORTES CORTES
LEON

ROJAS

VALDIVIA YANEZ
ARAYA ARAYA
HONORES ESPEJO
FLORES FLORES
PERINES PERINES
PERINES PERINES
PERINES

PERINES
CORNEJO PERINES
CORNEJO PERINES
CORNEJO PERINES
PASTEN PEREZ
PASTEN PEREZ
PASTEN PEREZ
PIZARRO PASTEN
PASTEN PEREZ
PASTEN PEREZ
PASTEN PEREZ
YANEZ TAPIA
ALBORNOZ PEREZ
ROJAS MUNIZAGA
MILLA MILLA
CASTILLO

YANEZ ORREGO
YANEZ ROJAS
YANEZ ROJAS
YANEZ ROJAS
YANEZ ROJAS
YANEZ ROJAS
YANEZ ROJAS
YANEZ ORREGO
YANEZ HONORES
YANEZ HONORES
PEREZ URQUIETA
PASTEN MILLA
PASTEN PLAZA
PASTEN PLAZA
PASTEN PLAZA
PASTEN PLAZA
ROJAS PASTEN
PASTEN PLAZA

URQUIETA PASTEN

UN DERECHO
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000027A
28
000028A
000028B
000028C
000028D
29
000029A
000029B
30
000030A
000030B
000030C

SUC. FELIPE
ZOILA

SUC. JOSE MERCEDES
ESMELDA
HERNAN

JAIME

IDA

SUC. GREGORIO
EVARISTO

ROSA

SUC. MARGARITA
MOISES
ADELAIDA
PATRICIO

PASTEN PLAZA
PASTEN

MILLA

MILLA PIZARRO
MILLA PIZARRO
MILLA PIZARRO
MILLA PIZARRO
ANGEL

ANGEL

ANGEL

YANEZ ORREGO
MIRANDA YANEZ
MIRANDA YANEZ

MIRANDA YANEZ

UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO



